

40-311 BILL of MATERIALS

ITEM	QTY	PART No.	DESCRIPTION
1	1	40-311-2T	WHEEL BRKT & TUBE WELDMENT
2	3	40-311-3	CONNECTION SUPPORT
3	1	40-311-1A	LOWER JOINT TUBE
4	3	40-310-2	CLEVIS TUBE WELDMENT
5	1	40-310-4	TEE ADJUSTER
6	1	65-116	1/2" JAM NUT
7	1	40-311-4	SLIDE ADJUSTER
8	1	40-311-1B	SLIDE ADJUSTER SLEEVE
9	2	40-311-5B	REAR UPPER STRUT TUBE
10	1	40-311-6	SMALL CHUTE LOOP
11	2	40-311-1C	UPPER JOINT TUBE
12	1	40-311-7	LARGE CHUTE LOOP
13	1	40-311-8D	CROSS LINK
14	2	40-311-8C	DIAGONAL LINK
15	2	40-311-8B	DIAGONAL LINK
16	6	40-311-9	CROSSMEMBER MOUNTING TAB
17	1	40-350-1	WHEELIE BAR WHEEL ASSY
18	2	65-029	3/8 X 2 1/4" LG BOLT
19	2	65-143	3/8 NYLOCK HALF NUT
20	18	65-141	1/4 NYLOCK HALF NUT
21	14	65-001	1/4 X 1/2" LG BOLT
22	3	40-310-9	7/16 X 1 1/4" LG BOLT
23	3	65-144	7/16 NYLOCK JAM NUT
24	-		
25	4	66-010	3/8 X 2" LG QUICK PIN
26	1	40-311-1D	FRONT LOWER STRUT
27	-		
28	3	FC-027	WHEELIE BAR MNTG TAB
29	1	40-311-5A	FRONT UPPER STRUT TUBE
30	12	40-311-10	DIAGONAL MOUNTING TAB
31	2	40-311-8A	DIAGONAL LINK
32	4	63-052	WELD CLEVIS
33	3	40-311-1E	PIN SLEEVE
34	1	40-311-1F	5/8 ∅ CROSSMEMBER (CUT TO FIT)
35	4	65-002	1/4 X 5/8" LG BOLT

0	05AUG05	JEB	IN	TIAL	RELEASE
REV	DATE	DRN			DESCRIPTION
					BILL of MATERIALS
					100" SINGLE WHEEL WHEELIE BAR

S & W RACE CARS 11 MENNONITE CHURCH RD
SPRING CITY, PA 19475